more complete understanding of factors and trends affecting our ongoing business and operations. Management strongly
encourages investors to review our financial statements and filed reports in their entirety and to not rely on any single financial
measure. Because non-GAAP financial measures are not standardized, it may not be possible to compare these financial
measures with other companies' non-GAAP financial measures having the same or similar names.

   INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES HOLDINGS CORPORATION
   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (UNAUDITED)
 Statement of Operations Data:
   Three Months
   Ended
   Three Months Ended   March 31,
   March 31, 2005   2004
   -------------------------------   --------
   As
   Reported  Adjustments  Adjusted   Reported
   -------------------------------   --------
 Total revenues   $65,839   $65,839   $52,443
 Cost of product revenues   24,133   $  269(a)   23,864   20,001
 Research and development   3,359   3,359   2,823
 Selling, general and
  administrative   23,916   517(b)   23,399   17,007
 Amortization   1,475   1,475   883
   -------   -------   -------
 Total costs and expenses   52,883   786   52,097   40,714

 Operating income   12,956   786   13,742   11,729

 Interest income
  (expense), net   27   27   57
 Other income
  (expense), net   (93)   (93)   (17)
   -------   -------   -------
 Income before income
  taxes   12,890   786   13,676   11,769

 Provision for income
  taxes   4,447   283&copy;   4,730   4,331
   -------   -------   -------

 Net income   $ 8,443   $  503   $ 8,946   $ 7,438
 Earnings per share
  calculation:
 Add back of after tax
  interest expense   544   544   520
   -------   -------   -------
 Net income for
  diluted EPS   $ 8,987   $ 9,490   $ 7,958

 Diluted earnings
  per share   $  0.26   $  0.27   $  0.23